

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSItem No.6:

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 9/2020

MOLOY SAMANTA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

With

Item No.39:

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1308/2019

With

Item No.45:Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1385/2019  
(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 1502/2019 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1543/2019 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1544/2019 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Dinesh K.Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.  
For Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General for the respondent-Union of India states that he will look into all the connected matters, make a list of the same and inform the Registry so that all the connected matters are listed at one go. He would also assist us in coming to the conclusion whether all of them are already covered or there is any matter which is not covered by the orders passed by us.

List on 20th January, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
COURT MASTER