

ITEM NO.3

Virtual Court 7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 360/2020

SUJOY DEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 11-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kanu Agarwal
Mr. Rajat Nair
Mr. RajBahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the present case is similar to W.P. [C] No.9/2020.

We put a query to learned counsel that the *Safaiwalas* may *prima facie* be not covered by the orders passed by us. Secondly, the petitioners have worked for a period of up to six years and not ten years.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the Writ Petition [C] No.9/2020 is also similar in nature and the Government has taken time to file a counter affidavit. The matter is listed for 6th July, 2020.

List along with W.P.[C] No.9 of 2020 on 6th July, 2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR