

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 796/2020

MADAN PASWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 819/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75036/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 14-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 28.09.2020 along with W.P.[C] No.9 of 2020, as prayed for.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR