

ITEM NO.9 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 793/2020

ZAKIR HUSSAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72329/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 24-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List along with connected matters including Writ  
Petition(Civil)Nos.9/2020, 83/2020 and 219 of 2020.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR