

ITEM NO.13,13.1-13.10 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 9/2020

MOLOY SAMANTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 219/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 312/2020 (X)

(IA No. 21389/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 83/2020 (X)

(IA No. 43745/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 25796/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 360/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 462/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 819/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75036/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 572/2020 (X)

(IA No. 54820/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 54821/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

W.P.(C) No. 621/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 793/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72329/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 796/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-09-2020 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR**

**Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR**

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

**Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.**

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R.R.Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Applications for exemption from filing
official translation and exemption from filing
attested/notarized affidavits are allowed.**

IA NO.54821/2020 in WP 572/2020

**Court fee may be filed the moment it is
available.**

**IA Nos. 43745/2020 and 25796/2020 for impleadment in
WP[C] NO.83/2020**

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

In the main Writ Petitions

All the counsels for the petitioners will make sure that a copy of the petition is available to the respondent's counsel by tomorrow.

Counter affidavits be filed within three weeks.

The respondents will also prepare a chart of all the matters which they are seeking to contest giving the reasons why a particular case is not covered by the judgment. This chart should be circulated to the learned counsels for the petitioners.

List on 28th October, 2020.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR