

ITEM NO.3 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 965/2020

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1060/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1021/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 948/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 994/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1015/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1016/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-09-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, all similar matters to be listed together on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR