

ITEM NO.32

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 9/2020

MOLOY SAMANTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 219/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 312/2020
(IA No. 21389/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 83/2020

W.P.(C) No. 360/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 462/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 819/2020
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75036/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 572/2020

W.P.(C) No. 621/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 793/2020
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72329/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 796/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1211/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 790/2020
(IA No. 65883/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 965/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 948/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 994/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1015/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1021/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1016/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1060/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1013/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 310/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 332/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 334/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 336/2020 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 20-11-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Sidharth Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. R.R.Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. R.P.Chhibbar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that insofar as the Railway Parcel and Goods Porters are concerned, the same process will be followed as envisaged in *Ram Bhajan Das & Ors. v. Union of India & Ors.* in Writ Petition (Civil) No.52 of 2016 on which reliance has been placed. He further submits that the judgment is confined to this category of employees only and not to any other category of employees but possibly some others may have been considered inadvertently.

The aforesaid statement is taken on record.

Insofar as any other category of persons is concerned, it is for them to work out their legal remedies, if any, in accordance with law.

All the Writ Petitions stand disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR